JulyR06]

tingifothe]RCL0GT2

This catalog covers the following vehicles:

7080: Factory Team GT2 Kit
7092: GT2 RTR Nitro Truck

www.RC10.com * www.TeamAssociated.com




[
RC10GT2 Paris List
in numerical order
Can't find the part you're looking for? See our web site for the latest news!
Prices subject to change without notice. Typographic errors or other product pricing/description errors will not be honored

Legend: 6481 Springs, rear, black, 1.74lb Pr
BHCS: Button Head Cap Screw  FHCS: Flat Head Cap Screw 6482 Springs, rear, grey, 2.33lb Pr
SHCS: Socket Head Cap Screw 6573  Diff Thrust Washer & Bolt 1
2234 Swing Rack Bushings 2 6574 5/64" Diff Thrust Balls 6
2306 Clutch Springs, 1.0mm 2 6575 T-Nut, Diff Bolt, Thrust Bearing Cover Set
2307 Clutch Springs, 1.Tmm 2 6581 3/32" Carbide Diff Balls 12
2310 Clutch Shoes, GT2, NTC3 2 6582 Diff Thrust Spring 1
2312 Clutch Nut Adapter, for threaded crank 1 6589 5/32 x5/16 x .125 Ball Bearing 2
2313 SG Crank Clutch Nut 1 6597 5/32 x 5/16 Bushing 2
2314 Single Speed 22T Clutch Bell 1 6629 5-40 Diff Locknuts 6
2315 Single Speed 23T Clutch Bell 1 6915 4-40x5/8 FHCS 6
2320 Clutch Bearing NTC3/GT2 Set 6917 4-40 x 3/8 BHCS 6
2321 Clutch Shims & Screws Set 6918 4-40x 1/2 BHCS 6
2337 Throttle Servo Horn (Fut, Air, Hitec) 1 6922 4-40x 1/2 FHCS 6
2340 Pull Start Engine Mount Pr 6923 4-40 x 3/4 FHCS 6
2357 Rear Exhaust Manifold Spring 2 6924 4-40 x 3/8 SHCS 6
21173 Small Body Clips 12 6925 4-40x 1/2 SHCS 6
3718 12" Nylon Wire Tie 4 6926 4-40x5/8 SHCS 6
3719 6" Nylon Wire Tie 12 6927 4-40 x 3/4 SHCS 6
3934 3mm Screws 4 6928 4-40x 1 SHCS 6
3976 3/8 x 5/8 Ball Bearing 2 7101 2.80" Steel Turnbuckle 2
3977 3/16 x 3/8 Ball Bearing 2 7217 Shock Rod End (2 ends, 2 steel balls) Set
3981 Ballstud, .200 black 6 7230 Ballcups, large 12
3983 Ballstud, .300 black 6 7253 2.62" Steel Turnbuckle 2
4187 .030 Nylon Washers 12 7260 4-40 Small Pattern Plain Nut 12
4333 4-40 Screws & Nuts Set 7336 Servo Mount Kit Set
4334 2/56 x 5/16 BHCS 2 7337 .250x.125 x .015 Washer 4
4449 4-40 x 3/16 Aluminum Locknut 5 7368 3/16 Axle Shims Set
5407 Red Silicon O-Rings 8 7369 Universal Roll Pins 4
6222 4-40/5-40 Nylon Locknuts 8 7381 CVD Rebuild Kit Set
6272 Foam Ballend Dust Covers 28 7382 4-40 x .093 Set Screws 6
6276 Ballstud, .200 silver 6 7413 4-40 x 3/4 BHCS 6
6277 Ballstud, .300 silver 6 7425 Springs, front, gold, 3.70lb Pr
6292 4-40 x 3/8 FHCS 6 7426 Springs, front, black, 2.7651b Pr
6299 E-Clips 12 7427 Springs, front, green, 2.99Ib Pr
6332 Body Clips 6 7428 Springs, front, silver, 3.225lb Pr
6338 Antenna Tube w/Cap, black Set 7429 Springs, front, blue, 3.45lb Pr
6424B 1.32" Shock Body, blue aluminum 1 7430 Springs, front, red, 3.90lb Pr
6425B 1.02" Shock Body, blue aluminum 1 7434 Springs, rear, blue, 2.55Ib Pr
6428 Shock Cap, molded 1 7435 Springs, rear, gold, 2.75lb Pr
6429 Shock Assembly Tool 1 7436 Springs, rear, red, 2.95lb Pr
6440 Shock Rebuild Kit Set 7439 Front Body Mount, T4/GT2 2
6441 Shock Cap Molded Set 4 7456 Front Axle, trailing, T4/GT2 2
6458 1.32” Shock Shaft 1 7462 Dogbone, RTR, T4/GT2 2
6459 1.02” Shock Shaft 1 7562 Throttle Return Spring Set
6465 Shock Pistons, #1, #2, #3 (4 each) Set 7618 Flywheel Collet & Spacer, GT2/NTC3 Set
6469 Shock Cap O-Rings 4 7633 4-40 x 5/8 BHCS 6
6470 Shock Mounting Kit 4 7664 52T Diff Gear 1
6473 Shock Bushings 4 7666 Diff Rings 2
6475 Spring Cups & Preloads Set 7667 Diff Outdrive, right 1
6478 Springs, rear, silver, 2.10lb Pr 7668 Diff Outdrive, left 1
6480 Springs, rear, green, 1.90lb Pr L 7677 Diff Rebuild Kit, GT/GT2/B4/T4 Set )




[ ]
RC10GT2 Paris List
in numerical order
7678 Diff Kit, GT/GT2/B4/T4 Set 7964 lIdler Gear Shaft, GT2 1
7705 Air Filter, Filter Boot, Wire Ties, Pre-Filter Set 7965 Complete Transmission, GT2 Set
7709 4" Nylon Wire Ties 1 7967 Clutch Bell (21T/32p), GT2 1
7724 Fuel Line, 15" 1 7968 Clutch Bell (20T/32P), GT2 1
7725 Fuel Line, 3’ 1 7969 Clutch Bell (19T/32P), GT2 1
7727 Silicone Gasket for Rear Exh. Manifold 1 7970 Clutch Springs, .8mm 2
7730 Torque-Tuned Muffler 1 7971 Clutch Springs, .9mm 2
7731 RPM-Tuned Muffler 1 7975 Linkage Kit, GT2 Set
7732 4x4mm Set Screws 13 7978 Flywheel, non-ps, 2-shoe, blue 1
7733 Exhaust Tubing Coupler 6 7993 Flywheel, pullstart, 2-shoe 1
7734 Manifold Gasket, side exhaust 1 8846 Shock Pre-Loads Set
7735 Manifold, pullstart, side exhaust GT/GT2 1 ‘
7736 Manifold, non-ps, side exhaust GT/GT2 1 PAGIOL IS
7738 4-40 x 7/8 SH Screws 2 =7 | [ []6T2 Parts List
7773 6/32 x 3/8 BHC Screws 6 —
7778 3x30mm Manifold Screws, RTR, GT/GT2 2 1408 FT 2.65" Titanium Turnbuckle, blue 2
7889 Steering Bearing Set Set 1417 FT 2.80” Titanium Turnbuckle, blue 2
7890 Chassis, blue anodized, GT2 1 1419 FT 3.0” Titanium Turnbuckle, blue 2
7891 Chassis Brace, molded, GT2 1 1420 FT Titanium Turnbuckle Set, GT2 Set
7892  Front Sub-Chassis, GT2 1 1598 Factory Blue Aluminum Shock Caps 4
7893 Top Plate, GT2 1 1710 FT Non-PS Motor Mounts, GT2/NTC3 2
7894 Radio Tray, GT2 1 1766 FT Lightweight Outdrive Set Set
7896 Receiver Box, GT2 1 1777 FT Ball/Eyelets, blue aluminum Set
7899 Fuel Tank Assembly, GT2 1 1779 FT Servo Mounts, blue aluminum 2
7902  Muffler Mount Wire, GT2 1 1780 FT Shock Bushings, blue alum., std 4
7904 Battery Box, GT2 1 1781 FT Shock Bushings, blue alum., short 4
7908 Servo Saver & Steering, GT2 Set | | 3438 FT 8-32 Low-Profile Locknuts, blue 3
7911  Servo Steering Link, GT2 Set | | 6416 FT 1.32" Gold Shock Shaft 1
7914  Front Shock Tower, GT2 1 6417 FT 1.02” Gold Shock Shaft 1
7917  Front Suspension Arms (L&R), GT2 Pr 6903 FT 3/8 x 5/8 PTFE Ball Bearings 2
7919 Caster Block (L&R), 25 degree, GT2 Pr 6906 FT 3/16 x 3/8 PTFE Ball Bearings 2
7921 Steering Block (L&R), GT2 Pr 6937 Factory Blue 4-40 Locknuts 6
7922 CGSfer BIOCk (L&R), 30 degree, GT2 PI' 6943 Fqcfory Blue 8/32 Locknufs 6
7927 Outer Hinge Pins, GT2 Set 7414 FT 1.02” Threaded Shock Body, hard Pr
7928 Rear Arm MOUTT"S, 3 deg., GT2 Set anodized W/CO”GI’S & o-rings
7930 Rear Suspension Arms (L&R), GT2 Pr 7415 FT 1.32" Threaded Shock Body, hard Pr
7932 Rear Hub Carriers (L&R), 1.5 deg., GT2 Pr anodized W/co”qrs & o-rings
7933 Bearing Crush Tubes, GT2 2 7416 FT Offroad Threaded Shock Collar & Pr
7935 .187 x .5 x.196 Bearing, GT2 2 O-Rings
7937 3" Steel Turnbuckle, GT2 2 7979 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Upgrade Set
7940 Rear Shock Tower, GT2 1 7981 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Drive Hub  Pr
7941 Rear Camber Link Mount, GT2 1 7982 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Lever Set  Set
7945 Transmission Case (L&R), GT2 2 7983  FT Posi-Lock Drive Hub Pin 2
7947 Brake Tophat Bushing, GT2 1 7985 FT Posi-Lock Stub Axle, GT2 Pr
7948 Brake Cam, GT2 Pr 7986 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Dogbone 2
7949 Brake Pad, GT2 1 7987 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Axle for 2
7950 Brake Disc, GT2 1 MIP CVD
7953 Slipper/Brake Hub, inner, GT2 1 7988 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Truck Kit
7955 54T 32P Spur Gear, GT2 1 Conversion Kit (for AE trucks with
7956 55T 32P Spur Gear, GT2 1 MIP CVD axles), GT/T4
7957 56T 32P Spur Gear, GT2 1 7989 FT Chassis Brace, blue aluminum, GT2 1
7960 Top Shaft, GT2 1 7990 FT Front Bulkhead, blue aluminum, GT2 1
7961 Top Shaft Spacer, GT2 1 7991 FT Chassis, hard anodized, black, GT2 1
L 7963 Idler Gear (44-28), GT2 1 J | 7996 FT Posi-Lock Quick Change Pin Retainer 2




» Exploded View
6917 7992 7413 1777 7945
6472 6428 8 7,717
64248, 7415\ 6469 6475 6473, 1781 6925 7937,1419 6915
6925 6925
64258, 7814~ 6465 1777 / ST e T
7416 6222 6926 6925
7416 629 M7,1777 7961 7945
s —— 6459, 6417 6927 7940 3977 7960 6924
5407— 6629
U o 6458, 6416 o< 9605 7953 6925
- 7928 7950
7992- (I 7904
6480 7997 printedt 40 T 6923 [ R s \7633 6924 6915
blue & black %1 693 |~ 2462 3976
7428 6475 7998 - Prinfed: 7260 4575
blue & white 7986 9603
7917 6915 7381 7666 96
7928 7930 65682 7949 7947
9645 6926 9670 7633 7949 7948
wos 1071777 9273 7381 7668, 1766
915 9630 w7985 T sl . "’/5\73
6473 1780 —7 7677: diff rebuild . - 3976
13 ' 03 977 / 7981 7983 7678: complefe diff 6597, 6589 7667"76%544
7914 6292 o 9273 7260 | 7932 : 7369
B 77 9% 7982 6575
7439 672 g0 T8 60 627 6924 925 7983 7983 .o 29019, 7705
. 6277 6925
™ 6272< 7890, 7991 Yay7 6927 i
6277 \
6924 - 7908/ o 73374 2% (R
6924
7891, 7989 7968
6924 4 a6 a7 7971 l 71 721
: 24, 78887 7908 7896 wie” 2310 | 931 2618 7977
7908 7234, 7889 | 7899 o3y 7993,7978
672y - 273 g1 7899 6925
6338 6925 4o05 - s ‘ 7894 6922 6922 6925
- - 6922 6918 2340, 1710
9146 7 6922 7899
7773 _—
o 7773 =
6925
e 7382 L6922 6272 e 022 4925 7337
9563, 7990 4922 6277 7902 7731,1774
7260 6917 7879
\_ 915 P 7336,1779 -
4334 9645 3983 7260 . 733\77336 7975
1975 _ 7975 7879
: 9562 7 127 7919, 7922 \ B o 1075
6915 087 7877 .
7230 1977 7456 P 9337 7975 7847 white
6299 7975 7851: yeIIov!
7101, 1417 9645 — 7980: white
7877 7984: yellow
7230 7230 7975 7975
2 7253, 1408 PP ~py s P s
' 6918 - ) 7846: white
\ 730 7850: yellow bold denotes factory team part |




N g _g=
RC10GT2 Paris List

in numerical order

PAGIORISN

/ \_r—/_.—’_f_f_f_/ GT2 Parts List (cont.) Radio Crystals

29108 Brown Crystal, 27mhz, channel 1

. 7713 Carb Restrictor, .180, blue
7992 Clear GT2 Interceptor Body w/Spoiler  Set 7714 Carb Restrictor, .170, black

1
9608 FT Rear Wheel Spacers, natural 2 29109 Red Crystal, 27mhz, channel 2 1
9608B FT Rear Wheel Spacer, blue aluminum 2 29110 Orange Crystal, 27mhz, channel 3 1
9665 FT Aluminum Hinge Pin Brace, blue 1 29111 Yellow Crystal, 27mhz, channel 4 1

29112 Green Crystal, 27mhz, channel 5 1

PACIOR S 29113 Blue Crystal, 27mhz, channel 6 1

7 "-_)7 I [ [

\—’——U I/ Accessories Engines & Accessories
1738 FT G!OW Starter, blue handle, 110v 1 2915 AE .15 Pullstart Engine, SG Crank 1
1749 FT Nitro Fuel Bottle 1 29002 O’Donnell Sport Glow Plug 1
1750 FT Starter Box 1 29050 One-Way Clutch Bearing for Pullstart 1
5 29053 Pulistart Cover Wheel Set 1
Bodies 7712 Carb Restrictor, .190, silver 1
1
1
1

& Window Masks .
7997 Printed GT2 Interceptor Body w/Spoiler, 1 MC59 MC-59 Glow Plug, .12/.15/.21 engines
blue & black .
7998 Printed GT2 Interceptor Body w/Spoiler, 1 Manifolds & Mufflers
blue & white 1771 FT Torque-Tuned Muffler, blue
1774 FT RPM-Tuned Muffler, blue
Wheels & Tires 7730 Torque-Tuned Muffler

7731 RPM-Tuned Muffler
7827 Mounted Truck Wheel, front, white, GT2 1 7737 Rear Exhaust Manifold, GT/GT2
7828 Mounted Truck Wheel, rear, white, GT2* 1 7741 FT Torque-Tuned Muffler, polished

— — — — — — —

7846 Dish Truck Wheel, front, white, GT2 Pr 7750 FT Pullstart Side Exhaust Manifold,
7847 Dish Truck Wheel, rear, white, GT2* Pr blue, requires screw #6928
7850 Dish Truck Wheel, front, yellow, GT2 Pr 7757 FT Non-PS Side Exhaust Manifold, 1
7851 Dish Truck Wheel, rear, yellow, GT2* Pr polished, requires screw #6928
7877 Edge Front Tire, M2. w/inserts Pr 7758 FT Non-PS Side Exhaust Manifold, 1
7879 Bowtie Rear Tire, M3, w/inserts Pr blue, requires screw #6928
7980 Posi-Lock Quick Change Rear Wheel, Pr 7977 Rear Exhaust Manifold, blue, GT/GT2 1

white, GT2 7991 FT “Smoothy” Muffler, blue 1
7984 Posi-Lock Quick Change Rear Wheel, Pr -

yellow, GT2 Oils, Grease & Lubes
* Not for Posi-Lock Quick Change rear axles. 1105 Factory Team Green Slime

1596 Factory Team Locking Adhesive
Electronics 5420 10wt Shock Oil, 20z

5421 20wt Shock Oil, 20z
5422 30wt Shock Oil, 20z
5423 40wt Shock Oil, 20z
5425 80wt Shock Oil, 20z
5427 15wt Shock Oil, 20z
5428 25wt Shock Oil, 20z
5429 35wt Shock Oil, 20z
5435 50wt Shock Oil, 20z
29125 XP S1903MG Metal Gear Servo 5436 60wt Shock Oil, 20z
29126 XP S2008MG Metal Gear Servo, 5437 70wt Shock Oil, 20z
hi-torque 6588 Black Grease, 4cc

29130 XP TR203A Micro Rec., 27mhz AM 2ch 6591 Diff Lube, 4cc
29150 XP2/3 Rx/Tx Charger 1 7710 Factory Team Filter Treatment

615  Reedy Receiver Hump Pack

29102 Antenna for XP2/XP3

29114 Switch Harness/BEC

29116 4-Cell Battery Holder

29120 XP2 2-Channel 27mhz Radio Transmitter
29122 TR202A Receiver, 27mhz AM 2ch.

29124 XP S1903 Servo

— ) ) o ) e ) )

—
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —




[
RC10GT2 Paris List
in numerical order
Tools Decals & Apparel (cont.)
1111  FT Turnbuckle Wrench 1 3834 AE Blue Embossed Decal 1
1449 FT Offroad Ride Height Gauge 1 6196 Decal Sheet, small 1
1541 FT Hex Driver Set, 7pc set Set 7999 GT2 Decal Sheet 1
1542 Hex Driver, .050” 1 SP409S AE Logo Stretch Fit Hat Sml/Med 1
1543 Hex Driver, 1/16" 1 SP409L AE Logo Stretch Fit Hat L/XL 1
1544 Hex Driver, 1.5mm 1 SP54M  AE’06 Shirt, blue, short sleeve, Med 1
1545 Hex Driver, 5/64" 1 SP54L AE’06 Shirt, blue, short sleeve, L 1
1546 Hex Driver, 3/32“ 1 SP54XL AE’06 Shirt, blue, short sleeve, XL 1
1547 Hex Driver, 2.5mm 1 SP54XXL AE’06 Shirt, blue, short sleeve, XXL 1
1548 Hex Driver, 3mm 1 SP55M  AE’06 Shirt, gray, short sleeve, Med 1
1551 FT Screwdriver Set, 2pc set Set SP55L  AE’06 Shirt, gray, short sleeve, L 1
1561 FT Nut Driver Set, 6pc set Set SP55XL  AE’06 Shirt, gray, short sleeve, XL 1
1562 Nut Driver, 3/16" 1 SP55XXL AE’06 Shirt, gray, shorts sleeve, XXL 1
1563 Nut Driver, 1/4" 1 SP56M  AE’06 Shirt, blue, long sleeve, Med 1
1564 Nut Driver, 5.5mm 1 SP56L  AE’06 Shirt, blue, long sleeve, L 1
1565 Nut Driver, 11/32" 1 SP56XL  AE’06 Shirt, blue, long sleeve, XL 1
1566 Nut Driver, 7mm 1 SP56XXL AE’06 Shirt, blue, long sleeve, XXL 1
1567 Nut Driver, 8mm 1 SP57M  AE’06 Shirt, gray, long sleeve, Med 1
1572 Replacement Hex Tip, .050” 1 SP57L  AE’06 Shirt, gray, long sleeve, L 1
1573 Replacement Hex Tip, 1/16" 1 SP57XL AE’06 Shirt, gray, long sleeve, XL 1
1574 Replacement Hex Tip, 1.5mm 1 SP57XXL AE’06 Shirt, gray, long sleeve, XXL 1
1575 Replacement Hex Tip, 5/64" 1
1576 Replacement Hex Tip, 3/32" 1
1577 Replacement Hex Tip, 2.5mm 1
1578 Replacement Hex Tip, 3mm 1
1586 Replacement Ball Tip, 5/64" 1
1287 Replacement Bal Tip, 3/32 ! Visit Team Associated’s Web Site For:
1588 Replacement Ball Tip, 2.5mm 1
1592 FT Ball Hex Wrench Set, 3pc set Set * New Products - added after this catalog was printed.
1593 Reamer Tip 1 * Setup Sheets - standard, blank and racer’s setups.
1737 FT Scissors 1 * Race Reports.
6956 Molded Tool Set Set : I:unmg Tips - setting l;‘p your car to your frack‘.
6964 Replacement Tip, .050" 1 ustomer Support - the answer to your question
6965 Repl tTip. 116" 1 olreody bg pqsted.. . .
epacement 11p, . * Body painting ideas in the Racer’s Spotlight section.
6966 Replacement T!p, 5/64 1 « Computer wallpaper.
6967 Replacement Tip, 3/32" 1 * Catalogs and manuals online.
6968 Replacement Tip, 2.5mm 1 * Subscribe to our FREE Team Associated Insider’s
6969 Replacement Tip, 1.5mm 1 Newsletter - delivered right to your e-mail box!
6984 Replacement Tip, 3mm 1 * Hobby shop and track locations worldwide.
6985 Replacement Tip, slotted screwdriver 1 * Nitro engine troubleshooting tips.
6986 Replacement Tip, Phillips screwdriver 1 » Complete listing of Team Associated’s kits and parts.
6989 Replacement Tip, spring hook 1
7976 10mm Clutch Wrench 1 Team Associated Contact Info
7994 D-Size Glow Igniter 1
TEAM ASSOCIATED
Decals & A I 3585 Cadillac Ave.
ecals &« Appare Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA
3820 AE Logo Sheet 1 FP:x.: ((77]]‘:)) 88%%_9137‘224
3824 Factory Team Decal, large 1
3825 Factory Team Decal, med. 1 http://www.RC10.com
3830 Associated Team Decals, white on black 1 http://www.TeamAssociated.com






